PEOPLE HAVE DIFFERENT IDEAS ABOUT GENDER AND RELATIONSHIPS
E BETWEEN MEN AND WOMEN. TO WHAT EXTENT, IF AT ALL, DO YOU AGREE
OR DISAGREE WITH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS?

_ % men % women
Global country average % strongly/tend to agree % strongly/tend to disagree agree agree
Traditional masculinity is under threat today 33% 25%
Men have lost out in terms of economic and political
. POt 43% 23% 15%
power or socially as a result of feminism
Violence against women is often provoked by the
g P yt 15% 18% 13%
victim
Women who say they were abused often make up or
y ney . P 15% 20% 10%
exaggerate claims of abuse or rape
It's a woman's obligation to have sex with her 10% 70/
. . . o 0 (]
boyfriend or husband even if she doesn't feel like it
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PEOPLE HAVE DIFFERENT IDEAS ABOUT GENDER AND RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN MEN
AND WOMEN. TO WHAT EXTENT, IF AT ALL, DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE
FOLLOWING STATEMENTS? GENDER INEQUALITY DOESN'T REALLY EXIST

% strongly/tend to agree % strongly/tend to disagree % men % women
agree agree
Global Country Average [ 18% | 55% | 21% 14%
Saudi Arabia 37% 33%
Malaysia 29% 27%
Singapore 25% 22%
Peru 27% 19%
Hungary 25% 20%
China 24% 20%
Australia 30% 14%
Romania 27% 13%
Russia 30% 12%
Mexico 24% 16%
Poland 22% 17%
Argentina 22% 15%
France 22% 13%
United States 22% 13%
Chile 21% 13%
Colombia 19% 16%
Turkey 19% 13%
Great Britain 19% 11%
South Africa 16% 14%
Italy 17% 11%
Canada 17% 10%
Spain 18% 8%
Sweden 18% 8%
South Korea 18% 7%
Netherlands 15% 10%
Brazil 14% 11%
Germany 15% 10%
Belgium 15% 7%
Japan 7% 3%
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HAVE YOU EXPERIENCED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING FORMS OF ONLINE
CONTACT IN THE PAST TWO YEARS?

Viewing comments or images online which

suggest men are superior to women

Viewing comments or images online which suggest that women
cause many of the problems facing men

Being sent unrequested comments or compliments on your
physical appearance

Generally abusive language directed at you
Being sent unrequested, sexually explicit images
Sexist or misogynistic language directed at you
Racist language directed at you

Threats to your physical safety

Someone impersonating you online without your permission or ‘catfishing’
you

The posting of your personal details online

with the aim to cause you alarm or stress

Homophobic or transphobic comments directed at you

The posting of intimate images
of you online without your consent

Other
None of the above
Don’t know

Prefer not to say
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International Women’s Day 2022: Feminism, Gender Equality and online behaviour (8 March 2022). Results from an Ipsos study

Base: 20,524 online adults aged 16-74 across 30 countries, 21 January — 4 February, 2022

47%

% men % women

13% 19%
13% 18%
10% 19%
14% 12%
11% 13%
5% 11%
8% 5%
8% 6%
7% 6%
6% 5%
5% 4%
5% 5%
2% 2%
47% 47%
5% 5%
3% 3%
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a HOW, IF AT ALL, HAS THIS TYPE OF ONLINE CONTACT AFFECTED YOU?

| have stopped myself from saying what | actually think
online

| have reduced my internet usage

| have experienced lower self-esteem
or a loss of self-confidence

| have stayed off social media

I have felt isolated or like | needed to withdraw into myself

| have been less able to focus on everyday tasks

| have experienced panic attacks, anxiety or stress

| have not been able to sleep well

My relationships with friends or family have been threatened
My job or job prospects have been threatened

None of the above

Other

Don’t know

Prefer not to say
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25%

29%

% men % women
26% 32%
21% 24%
18% 26%
19% 17%
15% 18%
17% 16%
13% 18%
14% 15%
13% 13%

9% 6%
27% 23%
3% 3%
3% 3%
2% 2%
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TO WHAT EXTENT, IF AT ALL, DO YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH THE
FOLLOWING STATEMENTS?

% men % women

0 ,
Global country average % strongly/tend to agree % strongly/tend to disagree agree agree

Women should not have

to put up with online abuse 8%

74% 82%

The best way for women to deal

with online abuse is to just ignore it 37% 34%

It is mainly men's fault that online abuse is a

0] 0]
problem today 21% 35% 36%

35%

Many women overreact to the things people 36% 30%

send them or say to them online

-

THE GLOBAL INGS
© IpSOS 2022 |NST|TUTE Gg/[ggg
International Women'’s Day 2022: Feminism, Gender Equality and online behaviour (8 March 2022). Results from an Ipsos study {(EIEDVéggIIIE"N;S LONDON

Base: 20,524 online adults aged 16-74 across 30 countries, 21 January — 4 February, 2022



